1
Circular push-pull connectors
Introduction:
This self-latching system is renowned worldwide for its easy and quick mating and unmating features. It provides absolute
security against vibration, shock or pull on the cable, and facilitates operation in a very limited space.
Circular electrical connector adopts this push-pull self-locking structure, which is widely used in electronic, instrumentation,
video processing, medical and other equipment electrical signal connection. It is especially suitable for electric signal connection on
instruments and equipment which need frequent connection and separation and shielding.

 Salt fog Corrosion:> 48h
 Protection class(mated): IP50
B Series part numbering system
3
Example
Straight Plug with cable collet：
PGG.1B306.CPAC.62：Straight plug，Key（G）with cable collet，1B series，Multi-pole type，6Pins，Brass (chrome plated)shell and
collet nut, PPS insulation, Male solder contacts, C type collet for 6.0 mm diameter cable.
Free Socket：
SHG.1B306.CPLC.62Y：Free Socket，Key（G）with cable collet，1Bseries，Multi-pole，6Pins，Brass (chrome plated)shell and collet
nut, PPS insulation,Male solder contacts, C type collet for 6.0 mm diameter cable and nut for fitting a bend relief.
Fixed Socket：
SGG.1B306.CPL：Fixed Socket，Key（G） , 1B series，Multi-pole type，6Pins，Brass (chrome plated)shell, PPS insulation, Female
solder contacts.
Part section showing internal components
FIXED SOCKET
➊ 外壳 outer shell
➋ 接地环 earthing ring
➌ 固定环 fixing ring
➍ 六角螺母 hexagonal nut
➎ 止转垫圈 anti-rotation washer
➏ 绝缘体 insulator
➐ 母针芯 female contact
STRAIGHT PLUG
➊ 外壳 outer shell
➋ 内套 inner sleeve
➌ 尾盖 collet nut
➍ 绝缘体固定片 split insert carrier
➎ 绝缘体 insulator
➏ 公针芯 male contact
➐ 线夹 cable coll
➎➍➌➋➏ ➊➐ ➐➋➍➎➏ ➌➊
4
PGG Straight Plug, key（G）or keys（A...M and R), cable collet
PGG Straight Plug, key（G）or keys（A~J）, cable collet and nut for fitting a bend relief
PEG Straight Plug，key（G）or keys（A~J）, cable collet，front seal and nut for fitting a bend relief（IP65 when mated）
PNG Straight Plug，key（G）or keys（A~J），cable collet and lanyard release
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES MODEL A L M S1 S2
00B PGG 6.4 28.5 20.5 5.5 5.0
0B PGG 9.5 36.0 26.0 8.0 7.0
1B PGG 12.0 43.0 32.0 10.0 9.0
2B PGG 15.0 50.0 38.0 13.0 12.0
3B PGG 18.0 58.0 43.0 15.0 14.0
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES MODEL A L M S1 S2
00B PGG 6.4 36.5 28.5 5.5 6.0
1B PGG 12.0 42.0 31.0 0.0 9.0
2B PGG 15.0 49.0 37.0 13.0 12.0
3B PGG 18.0 56.5 42.0 15.0 15.0
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES MODEL A L M S1 S2
0B PEG 11.0 35.0 25.0 8 7
1B PEG 13.5 42.0 33.0 10 9
2B PEG 16.5 48.0 36.0 13 2
3B PEG 19.0 56.0 41.5 15 15
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES MODEL A B L M N S1 S2
0B PNG 9.5 15.5 36.0 26.0 140 8 7
1B PNG 12.0 18.0 43.0 32.0 140 10 9
2B PNG 15.0 21.0 49.0 37.0 160 13 12
3B PNG 18.0 25.0 58.0 43.0 190 15 14
5
PHG Elbow (90°) plug，key（G） or keys（A~J），cable collet
PAG Fixed Plug，non-latching，nut fixing，key（G）or keys（A~J）
SGG Fixed Socket，nut fitting，key（G） or keys（A~J）
SCG Fixed Socket with two nuts，key（G）or keys（A~J）（back panel mounting）
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES MODEL A D H L M S1 S2 S3
0B PHG 11.0 6.5 26.0 31.6 21.6 10 7 8
1B PHG 33.5 8.0 30.5 36.0 25 11 9 10
2B PHG 16.5 9.0 34.0 41.5 29.5 14 12 13
3B PHG 19.0 10.0 37.0 50.0 35 17 14 15

 Salt fog Corrosion:> 48h
 Protection class(mated): IP66 ~ IP6
T Series part numbering system
16
Example
Straight Plug with cable collet：
PGG.1T306.CPAC.62：Straight plug，Key（G）with cable collet，1T series，Multi-pole，6Pins，Brass (chrome plated)shell and collet nut,
PPS insulation, Male solder contacts, C type collet for 6.2 mm diameter cable.
Free Socket：
SHG.1T306.CPLC.62Y：Free Socket，Key（G）with cable collet，1T series，Multi-pole，6Pins，Brass (chrome plated)shell and collet nut, PPS
insulation,Male solder contacts, C type collet for 6.2 mm diameter cable and nut for fitting a bend relief.
Fixed Socket：
SGG.1T306.CPL：Fixed Socket，Key（G） , 1T series，Multi-pole type，6Pins，Brass (chrome plated)shell, PPS insulation, Female solder
contacts.
Part section showing internal components
FIXED SOCKET
➊ 外壳 outer shell
➋ 接地环 earthing ring
➌ 固定环 fixing ring
➍ 六角螺母 hexagonal nut
➎ 止转垫圈 anti-rotation washer
➏ 绝缘体 insulator
➐ 母针芯 female contact
STRAIGHT PLUG
➊ 外壳 outer shell
➋ 内套 inner sleeve
➌ 尾盖 collet nut
➍ 绝缘体固定片 split insert carrier
➎ 绝缘体 insulator
➏ 公针芯 male contact
➐ 线夹 collet
➑ 内壳 inner shell
➒ 固定环 fixing ring
➓ 接地锥 earthing cone
⓫ 弹性垫圈 elastic washer
⓬ 金属垫 metal washe
➑➍➎➏➊ ⓫➓⓬➋ ➒ ➐ ➌➎➍➌➋➏ ➊➐
17
PGG Straight plug，key（G）or keys（A~J）,cable collet
PGG Straight Plug，key（G）or keys（A~J）cable collet and nut for fitting a bend relief
SHG Free Socket，key（G）or keys（A~J），cable collet
SHG Free Socket，key（G）or keys（A~J），cable collet and nut for fitting a bend relief
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES MODEL A L M S1 S2
0T PGG 9.5 39.0 29.0 8 7
1T PGG 12.0 46.0 35.0 10 9
2T PGG 15.0 55.0 43.0 13 12
3T PGG 18.8 64.0 49.0 15 14
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES MODEL A L M S1 S2
0T PGG 9.5 39.0 28.0 8 7
1T PGG 12.0 46.0 34.0 10 9
2T PGG 15.0 55.0 42.0 13 12
3T PGG 18.8 64.0 47.0 15 15
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES MODEL A L S1 S2
0T SHG 9.5 38.0 8 7
1T SHG 12.4 43.5 10 9
2T SHG 15.5 52.0 14 12
3T SHG 18.8 61.5 15 14
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES MODEL A L S1 S2
0T SHG 9.5 37.0 8.0 7
1T SHG 12.4 42.5 10.0 9
2T SHG 15.5 51.0 14.0 12
3T SHG 18.8 60.0 15.0 15
18
SGG Fixed Socket，key（G）or keys（A~J），nut fixing
SEG Fixed Socket，nut fixing，key（G）or keys（A~J）（back panel mounting）
SQG Fixed Socket，nut fixing，key（G）or keys（A~J），watertight or vacuumtight（waterproof mated）
SOG Fixed Socket，nut fixing，key（G）or keys（A~J），watertight or vacuumtight（back panel mounting）
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES MODEL A B e E L M N S1 S2

 Salt fog Corrosion:> 48h
 Protection class(mated): IP50
S series part numbering system
20
Example
Straight Plug with cable collet：
PFA.1S304.CPAC.32: Straight plug，Key（G）with cable collet，1S series，Multi-pole type，4Pins，Brass (chrome plated)shell and
collet nut, PPS insulation, 2Pins male and 2Pins female solder contacts, C type collet for 3.2mm diameter cable.
Free Socket：
SCA.1S304.CPL.32Y: Free Socket，Key（G）with cable collet，1S series，Multi-pole，4Pins，Brass (chrome plated)shell and collet
nut, PPS insulation,2Pins female and 2Pins male solder contacts, C type collet for 3.2 mm diameter cable and nut for fitting a bend
relief.
Fixed Socket：
SRA.1S304.CPL: Fixed Socket，Key（G） , 1S series，Multi-pole type，4Pins，Brass (chrome plated)shell, PPS insulation,2Pins female
and 2Pins male solder contacts.
Part section showing internal components
FIXED SOCKET
➊ 外壳 outer shell
➋ 接地环 earthing ring
➌ 固定环 fixing ring
➍ 六角螺母 hexagonal nut
➎ 止转垫圈 anti-rotation washer
➏ 绝缘体 insulator
➐ 公针芯 male contact
➑ 母针芯 female contact
STRAIGHT PLUG
➊ 外壳 outer shell
➋ 内套 inner sleeve
➌ 尾盖 collet nut
➍ 定位件 positioning carrier
➎ 绝缘体 insulator
➏ 公针芯 male contact
➐ 母针芯 female contact
➑ 线夹 collet
➎➍➌➋➏ ➊➐ ➐➋➍➎➏ ➌➊➑ ➑
21
PFA Straight Plug，cable collet
PFA Straight Plug，cable collet and nut for fitting a bend relief
SRA Fixed Socket, nut fixing
SRD Fixed Socket with two nuts
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES MODEL A L M S2
00S PFA 6.4 26.0 18.0 6.0
0S PFA 8.8 34.5 24.5 6.5
1S PFA 11.8 42.5 31.5 8.5
2S PFA 14.8 52.0 40.0 11.0
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES MODEL A L M S2
00S PFA 6.4 26.0 18.0 6
0S PFA 8.8 34.5 24.5 7
1S PFA 11.8 42.5 31.5 9
2S PFA 14.8 52.0 40.0 12
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES MODEL A B e E L M S1 S3 N
00S SRA 8 10.2 M7x0.5 5.5 14.5 1.0 6.3 9 12.5
0S SRA 10 12.3 M9x0.5 6.0 18.5 1.25 8.2 11 16.0
1S SRA 14 16.0 M12x1.0 7.5 20.5 1.5 10.5 14 18.3
2S SRA 18 19.2 M15x1.0 8.0 24.8 2.0 13.5 17 22.5
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES MODEL A B e E L M N S1 S3
0S SRD 12 12.5 M9x0.5 5.5 18.5 2.5 16.0 8.2 11
1S SRD 16 16.0 M12x1.0 6.0 20.5 3.2 18.3 10.5 14
2S SRD 20 20.0 M15x1.0 6.5 24.8 3.5 22.5 13.5 17
22
SCA Free Socket，cable collet and nut for fitting a bend relief
SCA Free Socket, cable collet
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES MODEL A L S2
0S SCA 8.9 33.5 7
1S SCA 11.9 40.5 9
2S SCA 14.8 50.0 12
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES MODEL A L S2

 Salt fog Corrosion:> 48h
 Protection class(mated): IP66~IP68
F series part numbering system
24
Example
Straight Plug with cable collet：
PGG.0F306.CPAC.52：Straight plug，Key（G）with cable collet，0F series，Multi-pole type，6Pins，Brass (chrome plated)shell and
collet nut, PPS insulation, Male solder contacts, C type collet for 5.2 mm diameter cable.
Free Socket：
SHG.0F306.CPLC.52G：Free Socket，Key（G）with cable collet，0F series，Multi-pole，6Pins，Brass (chrome plated)shell and collet
nut, PPS insulation,Male solder contacts, C type collet for 5.2 mm diameter cable and nut for fitting a bend relief.
Fixed Socket：
SGG.0F306.CP：Fixed Socket，Key（G） , 0F series，Multi-pole type，6Pins，Brass (chrome plated)shell, PPS insulation, Female solder
contacts.
Part section showing internal components
FIXED SOCKET
➊ 插孔 female contact
➋ 开槽螺母 slotted nut
➌ O 型圈 o-rings
➍ 挡圈 earthing crown
➎ 孔绝缘体 insulator
➏ 插座外壳 outer shell
➐ 密封胶 rear seal
STRAIGHT PLUG
➊ 镶套 latch sleeve
➋ 插头外壳 outer shell
➌ 插针 male contact
➍ 插头内套 inner sleeve
➎ 针绝缘体 insulator
➏ 接地片 earthing crown
➐ 卡簧 ring
➑ 挡环 stopper
➒ 封垫 gasket
➓ 电缆夹 cable collet
⓫ 尾帽 collet nut
➎ ➓➋➌➍➎ ➊➏ ➐➏➍➌➋ ➒➊➐ ➑ ⓫
25
PLG Straight Plug，cable collet, Internal semi-circle keying to avoid mismating, IP50/IP68
PGG Straight Plug with cable collet and nut for fitting a bend relief, Internal semi-circle keying to avoid mismating,
IP50/IP68
PGG Straight Plug，cable collet, Internal semi-circle keying to avoid mismating, IP50/IP68
PAG Fixed Plug，non-latching，nut fixing，IP50
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES A B L M S1 S2
0F 11.9 7 34 10 8 7
1F 14.9 9 37 11 11 11
1.5F 15.5 10 40 10 12 12
2F 17.9 12 45 12 14 14
3F 21.3 15 51 15.2 17 16
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES L1 L2 D S1 S2
0F ~40 ~30 9.4 8 7
1F ~49 ~38 12 10 10
1.5F ~50 ~40 13 11 12
2F ~53 ~40 15 13 12
3F ~62 ~47 18 16 15
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm)
SERIES L1 L2 D S1 S2
0F ~37 ~30 9.4 8 7
1F ~47 ~38 12 10 10
1.5F ~48 ~40 13 11 12
2F ~50 ~40 15 13 12
3F ~60 ~47 18 16 15
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS(mm) PANEL HOLES
SERIES L1 L2 L3 D S1 S2
0F 17.0 5.8 24.5 10 8.2 11 SW 8.3/φ9.1
1F 22.3 10.0 29.5 14 10.5 14 SW 10.6/φ12.1
2F 23.5 9.7 31.5 18 13.5 17 SW 13.6/φ15.1
3F 29.0 12.0 33.0 22 16.5 22 SW 16.6/φ18.1
26
PHG Elbow (90°) Plug，cable collet and nut for fitting a bend relief，IP50/IP68
SOG Fixed Socket, nut fixing, (back panel mounting), IP68
SGG Fixed Socket, nut fixing, Grounding optional